ORD.

2005-0183
INTRODUGCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _05-7-3

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution

of Change Order No. One (1) — Final for Parish Project

No. P020602, River Ridge Drive Drainage

Improvements, to decrease the contract amount by

$34 05960 and to increase the confract time by

14 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-9-12, adopted September 20, 2004, by the St. Charles
Parish Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Fleming Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of the
River Ridge Drive Drainage Improvements, Parish Project No. P020602,
in the amount of $523,973.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the original contract in the amount of
$34,059.60 and to increase the contract time by 14 calendar days to
balance actual quantities.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One

(1) — Final for Parish Project No. P020602, River Ridge Drive Drainage Improvements,

to decrease the contract amount by $34,059.60 and to increase the contract time by

14 calendar days; and,

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted o a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: MARING, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _11th dayof _July  , 2005,

2005-0783 River Rf

to become effective five (5) %jﬁ:‘r publication in the he Official Journal,

VICE F
CHAIRMANE ] _
SECRETARY (24t AL s \
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: “ANily /2 S}c:}ﬁf;
APPROVED: L DIS/{PPRDVED

A,

PARISH PRESIDENT: - -

RETD/SECRETARY: _Gleley /5, S005 [ o
W 745~ RECORDEDIN THE ST.CHARLES PARISH

IN MS;E-’FGAGE/ CONVEYANCE BOOK
NG, Fa FOLIOQ A .




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 {Final)

DATE OF IS5UANCE May 11. 2005

EFFECTIVE DATE

QOWMER 5t Charles_Parish

CONTRACTOR Fleming Construction Co.. Inc.
Contract; River Ridee Drive Drainage Tmprovements
Project: River Ridze Drive Drainage Improvements
OWNER's Contract No. P020602

ENGINEER Mever Engineers, Ltd,

ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-02081

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Duscription” See Attachment No. 1

Reason for Change Order: See Attachment No, 1

Amachments; (List documents supporting change) Attachment No. I

CHANGE IN COWNTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

£523.873 00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: Aprl 4, 2005
Ready for [inal payment: Mav 19, 2005
(days or dares)

MNet Increase (Dccrease) froem previous Change Orders
No.___ 1o

50

Net change from previous Change Orders No, 1o
No. :
Substanttal Completion: April 4, 2005

Ready [or final payment: Mav 18. 2005

(days)

Conrract Price prior to this Change Order:

§523,973.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: April 4, 2003
Ready for final payment: May 19, 2003

(days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

(£34.059.60)

et increase this Changs Qrder:
Substantial Completion: 14
Ready for final payment: June 2, 2003
(days}

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

3489,913.40

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: Apeil 18, 2003
Ready for final payment:_Jupg 2. 2005
(days or dates)

RECDM% % %/

By (AHAL.

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:
Cgme [y

ENG INEER (Authorized Signatuét)

Date: 5’-' Z B

OWNER (Aur Tized Signiture)

9-;’/,?.;; 5

TRACTOR(Authoriz

/908

Signature)

Date:

Dale: ?:

BICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Enjgnesrs Joint Conteeer Documents Comm:tee nd endorsed by The Assocuted General Conractors of Amenes and the Consmuction Speetfications Inubitae




